

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- 1 In line 91 of the title, delete "3327.02,"
- 2 In line 830, delete "3327.02,"
- 3 Delete lines 55519 through 55658
- 4 In line 124653, delete "3327.02,"
- 5 In line 269114, delete "of" and insert "and not more than"
- 6 In line 269117, delete "and not more than \$2,500"
- 7 Delete lines 270573 through 270578

8 The motion was _____ agreed to.

9 SYNOPSIS

10 **Student transportation - determinations of impracticality**

11 **R.C. 3327.02; Section 265.580**

12 Removes provisions of the Senate-passed version of the bill
13 of that do all of the following:

14 (1) Require determinations of transportation impracticality
15 to be re-evaluated at least every other year and be reconsidered
16 in each year if a parent or guardian has a change of
17 circumstances;

18 (2) Require that a payment in lieu of providing
19 transportation upon a finding of impracticality be (1) at least
20 50% of the average cost of pupil transportation for the previous

21 year, as under current law, and (2) not more than \$2,500,
22 instead of not more than the average cost of pupil
23 transportation for the previous year;

24 (3) Require the Department of Education and Workforce (DEW)
25 to take initial action on mediation regarding declarations of
26 impracticality to provide transportation received after December
27 1, 2023, within 30 days of receiving the request for mediation,
28 or within 45 days if DEW notifies all affected parties in
29 advance of the delay; and

30 (4) Require DEW, by December 1, 2023, to process and
31 resolve any disputes that are pending on the bill's effective
32 date regarding declarations of impracticality to provide
33 transportation.

34 **Department of Education and Workforce**

35 **Section 265.190**

36 Restores to the House-passed version of the bill a
37 provision of uncodified law regarding payments in lieu of
38 transportation by requiring that the maximum amount of a payment
39 be not more than the average cost of pupil transportation for
40 the previous year, instead of not more than \$2,500 as under the
41 Senate-passed version of the bill.